
Exceptions to the Residency Rule

Read both- One might apply to you!

Regulation II (d)
The Board of Directors of the Local League, with the approval of the player involved, reserves the

right to continue as a player, any individual (1) whose residence changes from within the boundary to

outside the league’s boundary or (2) who lives outside the league’s boundaries because of a revision of

such boundaries even if the child then resides in the territory of another league. Current Major League,

Minor League or Tee Ball players or any sibling whose brother or sister met the criteria under II (d)

at one time may be retained. Any player meeting (1) or (2) above may be retained for the remainder

of his/her career, including Little League, Senior and Big League competition. NOTE: A player who

qualifies under this regulation and elects not to participate for a playing season is not eligible to be

retained for the subsequent season.

Regulation IV (h)
If a person had previously resided within the league boundaries for two years while serving that

league as a dedicated manager, coach or member of the Local League Board of Directors for two

years, his or her sons and/or daughters are eligible to try out and be selected by teams in that league

(1) provided such service to the league from which the person has moved has continued, (2) subject to

written agreement from the league within whose boundaries they currently reside and (3) supported by

a recommendation of the District Administrator, to Regional Director to the Charter Committee.


